503309784 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3356403

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	/ ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA							
		Name	9			Executi	on Date	
THOMAS E. KIRKLEY JR.						07/05/20	11	
ANDREW F. POAG						07/07/20	11	
LAWRENCE J. WITTMAN						07/07/20	11	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	NIDEC	MOTOR C	ORPORATION					
Street Address:	8050 V	VEST FLOF	SSANT AVE.					
City:	ST. LC	DUIS						
State/Country:	MISSC	OURI						
Postal Code:	63136							
Description of the Terry			NI					
r								
Property Ty	ре		Number					
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe	8916997	Number					
Patent Number:		8916997	Number					
		8916997 (913)647-9						
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	(913)647-9 o the e-mai					e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit using a fax number,	E DATA	(913)647-9 o the e-mai	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b				e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 050 sywilliams.com	e sen	t via US	Mail.	esent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 050 sywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY	e sen	t via US	Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 050 sywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD.	e sen	t via US	Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100	057 <i>I address first; if that if unsuccessful, it will b</i> 050 ywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0	will	t via US	Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN	057 <i>I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 050 cywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662	will	t via US	Mail.	sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN	057 <i>I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b</i> 050 ywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662 7-CNT1	will	t via US	Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN 4245 AND	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 050 ywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662 7-CNT1 REW G. COLOMBO	will	t via US	Mail.	sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wind using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN : 4245 AND : 4245 AND	057 <i>I address first; if that if unsuccessful, it will b</i> 050 gwilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662 7-CNT1 REW G. COLOMBO rew G. Colombo/	will	t via US	Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA III be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: ER:	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN : 4245 AND : 4245 AND	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 050 ywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662 7-CNT1 REW G. COLOMBO	will	t via US	Mail.	sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wind using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	E DATA II be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER: ER:	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN : 4245 AND : 4245 AND : 4245	057 I address first; if that i unsuccessful, it will b 050 eywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662 7-CNT1 REW G. COLOMBO rew G. Colombo/ 4/2015	will	t via US	Mail.	e sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> ne: NUMBER: ER: (irkley_Wittr	(913)647-9 o the e-mai d; if that is 913-647-90 cdw@hove ANDREW 10801 MAS SUITE 100 OVERLAN : 4245 AND : 4245 AND : 4245 AND : 4245 AND	057 I address first; if that if unsuccessful, it will b 050 eywilliams.com G. COLOMBO/HOVEY STIN BLVD. 0 D PARK, KANSAS 662 7-CNT1 REW G. COLOMBO rew G. Colombo/ 4/2015 o Nidec#page1.tif	will	t via US	Mail.	e sent	

PATENT REEL: 035652 FRAME: 0904

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING STATOR AND/OR ROTOR COOLING

for which the inventors are Thomas E. Kirkley, Jr., Lawrence J. Wittman, Andrew F. Poag, and Steven P. Randall which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent

- (a) executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration);
- (b) executed on _____, ____; or
- (c) A filed on June 21, 2011, and assigned Application No. <u>13/164,876</u> or PCT International Application No. _____; and

WHEREAS, Nidec Motor Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

First Inventor or Assignor: Thomas E. Kirkley Jr.

On this $5^{\#}$ day of $\sqrt{\nu L \gamma}$, 20_{11} , before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>down dl. Fun</u> Signature of Notary Public

DONNA D. FUREY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Charles County My Commission Expires: June 27, 2012 Commission Number: 08476499

(seal)

Page 2 of 4

Second Joint Inventor or Assignor: Lawrence J. Wittman

State of	MISSOURI)
County of _	St. Louis) SS.)

On this $1^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$, $20_{\frac{11}{2}}$, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Signature of Notary Public

DONNA D. FUREY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Charles County My Commission Expires: June 27, 2012 Commission Number: 08476499

(seal)

8

Page 3 of 4

Third Joint Inventor or Assignor: Andrew F. Poag

State of <u>Missouri</u> County of St Louis) ss.

On this 5^{4} day of J_{0} , 20, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>Jonne D. Fur</u> Signature of Notary Public

DONNA D. FUREY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Charles County My Commission Explores: June 27, 2012 Commission Number: 08476499

(seal)

-¢

Page 4 of 4